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MAJ 27.10.2014



PROFESSEURS DES UNIVERSITES-PRATICIENS HOSPITALIERS

AGOSTINI Aubert CHIARONI Jacques GRANEL/REY Brigitte

ALBANESE Jacques CHARPIN Denis GRILLO Jean-Marie

ALESSANDRINI Pierre Surnombre CHAUMOITRE Kathia GRIMAUD Jean-Charles

ALIMI  Yves CHAUVEL Patrick Surnombre GROB Jean-Jacques

AMABILE Philippe CHINOT Olivier GUEDJ Eric

AMBROSI Pierre CHOSSEGROS Cyrille GUIEU Régis

ARGENSON Jean-Noël CLAVERIE Jean-Michel GUIS Sandrine

ASTOUL Philippe COLLART Frédéric GUYE Maxime

ATTARIAN Shahram CONTE-DEVOLX Bernard  Surnombre GUYOT Laurent

AUDOUIN Bertrand COSTELLO Régis GUYS Jean-Michel 

AUFFRAY Jean-Pierre Surnombre COULANGE Christian Surnombre HABIB Gilbert

AUQUIER Pascal COWEN Didier HARDWIGSEN Jean

AUTILLO/TOUATI Amapola CRAVELLO Ludovic HARLE Jean-Robert

AVIERINOS Jean-François CUISSET Thomas HEIM Marc

AZORIN Jean-Michel CURVALE Georges HOFFART Louis

AZULAY Jean-Philippe DA FONSECA David HOUVENAEGHEL Gilles

BAILLY Daniel DANIEL Laurent JACQUIER Alexis

BARDOT Jacques DARMON Patrice JAMMES Yves Surnombre

BARLESI Fabrice D'ERCOLE Claude JOLIVET/BADIER Monique

BARLIER-SETTI Anne D'JOURNO Xavier JOUVE Jean-Luc

BARTHET Marc DE LAGAUSIE Pascal KAPLANSKI Gilles

BARTOLI Jean-Michel DE MICCO Philippe Surnombre KARSENTY Gilles

BARTOLI Michel DEHARO Jean-Claude KERBAUL François

BARTOLIN Robert DELARQUE Alain KREITMANN Bernard

BARTOLOMEI Fabrice DELPERO Jean-Robert LAFFORGUE Pierre

BASTIDE Cyrille DENIS Danièle LANCON Christophe

BENSOUSSAN Laurent DESSEIN Alain LA SCOLA Bernard

BERBIS Philippe DESSI Patrick LAUGIER René

BERDAH Stéphane DISDIER Patrick LAUNAY Franck

BERLAND Yvon DODDOLI Christophe LAVIEILLE Jean-Pierre

BERNARD Jean-Louis DRANCOURT Michel LE CORROLLER Thomas

BERNARD Jean-Paul DUBUS Jean-Christophe LE TREUT Yves-Patrice

BEROUD Christophe DUFFAUD Florence LECHEVALLIER Eric

BERTUCCI François DUFOUR Henry LEGRE Régis

BLADOU Franck DURAND Jean-Marc LEONE Marc

BLAISE Didier DUSSOL Bertrand LEONETTI Georges

BLANC Jean-Louis Surnombre ENJALBERT Alain LEPIDI Hubert

BLIN Olivier FAUGERE Gérard LEVY Nicolas

BOLLINI Gérard Surnombre FELICIAN Olvier MACE Loïc

BONGRAND Pierre FENOLLAR Florence MAGNAN Pierre-Edouard

BONIN/GUILLAUME Sylvie FIGARELLA/BRANGER Dominique MARANINCHI Dominique

BONNET Jean-Louis FLECHER Xavier MARTIN Claude

BOTTA Alain Surnombre FONTES Michel MEGE Jean-Louis

BOTTA/FRIDLUND Danielle FOURNIER Pierre-Edouard MERROT Thierry

BOUBLI Léon FRAISSE Alain METELLUS Philippe

BRETELLE Florence FRANCES Yves MEYER/DUTOUR Anne

BROUQUI Philippe FUENTES Stéphane MICHEL Gérard

BRUDER Nicolas GABERT Jean MICHELET Pierre

BRUE Thierry GAINNIER Marc MONCLA Anne

BRUNET Christian GARCIA Stéphane MORANGE Pierre-Emmanuel

BRUNET Philippe GARIBOLDI Vlad MOULIN Guy

BURTEY Stéphane GARNIER Jean-Marc Surnombre MOUTARDIER Vincent

CASANOVA Dominique GENTILE Stéphanie MUNDLER Olivier

CAU Pierre Surnombre GERBEAUX Patrick NAUDIN Jean

CECCALDI Mathieu GEROLAMI/SANTANDREA René NAZARIAN Serge Surnombre

CHABOT Jean-Michel GILBERT/ALESSI Marie-Christine NICOLLAS Richard

CHAGNAUD Christophe GIORGI Roch NICCOLI/SIRE Patricia

CHAMBOST Hervé GIOVANNI Antoine NICOLAS DE LAMBALLERIE Xavier

CHAMPSAUR Pierre GIRARD Nadine OLIVE Daniel

CHANEZ Pascal GIRAUD/CHABROL Brigitte OREHEK Jean

CHARAFFE-JAUFFRET Emmanuelle GONCALVES Anthony OUAFIK L'Houcine

MAJ 01.11.2014



PROFESSEURS DES UNIVERSITES-PRATICIENS HOSPITALIERS

CHARREL Rémi GORINCOUR Guillaume PAGANELLI Franck

PANUEL Michel RIDINGS Bernard THIRION Xavier

PAPAZIAN Laurent ROCHE Pierre-Hugues THOMAS Pascal

PAROLA Philippe ROCH Antoine THOMASSIN Jean-Marc Surnombre

PARRATTE Sébastien ROCHWERGER Richard THUNY Franck

PAUT Olivier ROSSI Dominique TRIGLIA Jean-Michel

PELISSIER-ALICOT Anne-Laure ROSSI Pascal TROPIANO Patrick

PELLETIER Jean ROUDIER Jean TSIMARATOS Michel

PETIT Philippe SALAS Sébastien VACHER-COPONAT Henri

PHAM Thao SAMBUC Roland VALERO René

PIARROUX Renaud SARLES Jacques VEY Norbert

PIERCECCHI/MARTI Marie-Dominique SARLES/PHILIP Nicole VIALETTES Bernard Surnombre

PIQUET Philippe SASTRE Bernard Surnombre VIDAL Vincent

PIRRO Nicolas SCAVARDA Didier VIENS Patrice

POINSO François SCHLEINITZ Nicolas VILLANI Patrick

POITOUT Dominique Surnombre SEBAG Frédéric VITON Jean-Michel

POUGET Jean Surnombre SEITZ Jean-François VITTON Véronique

RACCAH Denis SERMENT Gérard Surnombre VIEHWEGER Heide Elke

RAOULT Didier SERRATRICE Jacques VIVIER Eric

REGIS Jean SIELEZNEFF Igor XERRI Luc

REYNAUD/GAUBERT Martine SIMON Nicolas

REYNAUD Rachel STEIN Andréas

RICHARD/LALLEMAND Marie-Aleth TARANGER Colette

PROFESSEUR DES UNIVERSITES

ADALIAN Pascal

AGHABABIAN Valérie

BELIN Pascal

CHABANNON Christian

CHABRIERE Eric

FERON François

LE COZ Pierre

LEVASSEUR Anthony

RANJEVA Jean-Philippe

SOBOL Hagay

PROFESSEUR CERTIFIE

BRANDENBURGER Chantal

PRAG

TANTI-HARDOUIN Nicolas

PROFESSEUR ASSOCIE DE MEDECINE GENERALE A MI-TEMPS

DUMOND-HUSSON Monique

FILIPPI Simon

PROFESSEUR ASSOCIE A TEMPS PARTIEL

ALTAVILLA Annagrazia

BURKHART Gary
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BARBACARU/PERLES T. A. DUBOIS Christophe STEINBERG Jean-Guillaume

BERLAND/BENHAIM Caroline LIMERAT/BOUDOURESQUE Françoise THOLLON Lionel

BERAUD/JUVEN Evelyne MARANINCHI Marie THIRION Sylvie

BOUCAULT/GARROUSTE Françoise MERHEJ/CHAUVEAU Vicky

BOYER Sylvie MINVIELLE/DEVICTOR Bénédicte

DEGIOANNI/SALLE Anna POGGI Marjorie
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ADNOT Sébastien

BONNET Pierre-André

CHEVALLIER Pierre-François
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GUIDA Pierre

RAKOTO Jean-Claude
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ANATOMIE 4201 ANTHROPOLOGIE 20

BRUNET Christian (PU-PH) ADALIAN Pascal (PR)

CHAMPSAUR Pierre (PU-PH)

LE CORROLLER Thomas (PU-PH) DEGIOANNI/SALLE Anna (MCF)

NAZARIAN Serge (PU-PH) Surnombre

PIRRO Nicolas (PU-PH) BACTERIOLOGIE-VIROLOGIE ; HYGIENE HOSPITALIERE 4501

LAGIER Aude (MCU-PH) CHARREL Rémi (PU PH)

DE MICCO Philippe (PU-PH)  Surnombre

THOLLON Lionel (MCF) (60ème section  Service Pr BRUNET C.) DRANCOURT Michel (PU-PH)

FENOLLAR Florence (PU-PH)

FOURNIER Pierre-Edouard (PU-PH)

ANATOMIE ET CYTOLOGIE PATHOLOGIQUES 4203 NICOLAS DE LAMBALLERIE Xavier (PU-PH)

LA SCOLA Bernard (PU-PH)

CHARAFE/JAUFFRET Emmanuelle (PU-PH) RAOULT Didier (PU-PH)

DANIEL Laurent (PU-PH)

FIGARELLA/BRANGER Dominique (PU-PH) GOURIET Frédérique (MCU-PH)

GARCIA Stéphane (PU-PH) NINOVE Laetitia (MCU-PH)

TARANGER-CHARPIN Colette (PU-PH)

XERRI Luc (PU-PH) CHABRIERE Eric (PR) (64ème section)

LEVASSEUR Anthony (PR) (64ème section)

DALES Jean-Philippe (MCU-PH) DESNUES Benoit (MCF) ( 65ème section )

GIUSIANO COURCAMBECK Sophie (MCU PH) MERHEJ/CHAUVEAU Vicky (MCF) (87ème section)

LABIT/BOUVIER Corinne (MCU-PH)

SECQ Véronique (MCU-PH) BIOCHIMIE ET BIOLOGIE MOLECULAIRE 4401

BARLIER/SETTI Anne (PU-PH)

ANESTHESIOLOGIE ET REANIMATION CHIRURGICALE ; ENJALBERT Alain (PU-PH)
 MEDECINE URGENCE 4801 GABERT Jean (PU-PH)

GUIEU Régis (PU-PH)

ALBANESE Jacques (PU-PH) OUAFIK L'Houcine (PU-PH)

AUFFRAY Jean-Pierre (PU-PH) Surnombre

BRUDER Nicolas (PU-PH)

KERBAUL François (PU-PH)

LEONE Marc (PU-PH) BUFFAT Christophe (MCU-PH)

MARTIN Claude (PU-PH) MARGOTAT Alain (MCU-PH)

MICHELET Pierre (PU-PH) MOTTOLA GHIGO Giovanna (MCU-PH)

PAUT Olivier (PU-PH) SAVEANU Alexandru (MCU-PH)

GUIDON Catherine (MCU-PH)

MICHEL Fabrice (MCU-PH)

VELLY Lionel (MCU-PH)

BIOLOGIE CELLULAIRE 4403

ANGLAIS  11 AUTILLO/TOUATI Amapola (PU-PH)

CAU Pierre (PU-PH) Surnombre

BRANDENBURGER Chantal (PRCE) FONTES Michel (PU-PH)

BURKHART Gary (PAST) GASTALDI Marguerite (MCU-PH)

LEVY/MOZZICONNACCI Annie (MCU-PH)

ROBAGLIA/SCHLUPP Andrée (MCU-PH)

BIOLOGIE ET MEDECINE DU DEVELOPPEMENT ROLL Patrice (MCU-PH)

ET DE LA REPRODUCTION ; GYNECOLOGIE MEDICALE  5405

DUBOIS Christophe (MCF) (65ème section)

METZLER/GUILLEMAIN Catherine (MCU-PH)

PROFESSEURS DES UNIVERSITES et MAITRES DE CONFERENCES DES UNIVERSITES - PRATICIENS HOSPITALIERS

PROFESSEURS ASSOCIES, MAITRES DE CONFERENCES DES UNIVERSITES mono-appartenants
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PERRIN  Jeanne (MCU-PH)

BIOPHYSIQUE ET MEDECINE NUCLEAIRE 4301 CARDIOLOGIE 5102

GUEDJ Eric (PU-PH) AVIERINOS Jean-François (PU-PH)

GUYE Maxime (PU-PH) BONNET Jean-Louis (PU-PH)

MUNDLER Olivier (PU-PH) CUISSET Thomas (PU-PH)

DEHARO Jean-Claude (PU-PH)

BELIN Pascal  (PR) (69ème section) FRAISSE Alain (PU-PH)

RANJEVA Jean-Philippe (PR) (69ème section) HABIB Gilbert (PU-PH)

PAGANELLI Franck (PU-PH)

CAMMILLERI Serge (MCU-PH) THUNY Franck (PU-PH)

TAIEB David (MCU-PH)

VION-DURY Jean (MCU-PH) BONELLO Laurent (MCU PH)

BARBACARU/PERLES Téodora Adriana (MCF) (69ème section) CHIRURGIE DIGESTIVE 5202

BERDAH Stéphane (PU-PH)

HARDWIGSEN Jean (PU-PH)

LE TREUT Yves-Patrice (PU-PH)

BIOSTATISTIQUES, INFORMATIQUE MEDICALE SASTRE Bernard (PU-PH) Surnombre

ET TECHNOLOGIES DE COMMUNICATION 4604 SIELEZNEFF Igor (PU-PH)

CLAVERIE Jean-Michel (PU-PH) OUAISSI Medhi (MCU-PH)

GIORGI Roch (PU-PH)

CHAUDET Hervé (MCU-PH)

DUFOUR Jean-Charles (MCU-PH) CHIRURGIE GENERALE 5302

GAUDART Jean(MCU-PH)

GIUSIANO Bernard (MCU-PH) DELPERO Jean-Robert (PU-PH)

MANCINI Julien (MCU-PH) MOUTARDIER Vincent (PU-PH)

SOULA Gérard (MCU-PH) SEBAG Frédéric (PU-PH)

ABU ZAINEH Mohammad (MCF) (5ème section)

BOYER Sylvie (MCF) (5ème section) BEGE Thierry (MCU-PH)

CHIRURGIE ORTHOPEDIQUE ET TRAUMATOLOGIQUE 5002

ARGENSON Jean-Noël (PU-PH) CHIRURGIE INFANTILE 5402

CURVALE Georges (PU-PH)

FLECHER Xavier (PU PH) ALESSANDRINI Pierre (PU-PH) Surnombre

PARRATTE Sébastien (PU-PH) BOLLINI Gérard (PU-PH) Surnombre

POITOUT Dominique (PU-PH) Surnombre DE LAGAUSIE Pascal (PU-PH)

ROCHWERGER Richard (PU-PH) GUYS Jean-Michel (PU-PH) 

TROPIANO Patrick (PU-PH) JOUVE Jean-Luc (PU-PH)

LAUNAY Franck (PU-PH)

BLONDEL Benjamin (MCU-PH) MERROT Thierry (PU-PH)

VIEHWEGER Heide Elke (PU-PH)

CANCEROLOGIE ; RADIOTHERAPIE 4702

BERTUCCI François (PU-PH) CHIRURGIE MAXILLO-FACIALE ET STOMATOLOGIE 5503

CHINOT Olivier (PU-PH)

COWEN Didier (PU-PH)

DUFFAUD Florence (PU-PH) BLANC Jean-Louis (PU-PH) Surnombre

GONCALVES Anthony PU-PH) CHOSSEGROS Cyrille (PU-PH)

HOUVENAEGHEL Gilles (PU-PH) GUYOT Laurent (PU-PH)

MARANINCHI Dominique (PU-PH)

SALAS Sébastien (PU-PH)

VIENS Patrice (PU-PH)
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CHIRURGIE THORACIQUE ET CARDIOVASCULAIRE 5103 CHIRURGIE PLASTIQUE, 

COLLART Frédéric (PU-PH)  RECONSTRUCTRICE ET ESTHETIQUE ; BRÛLOLOGIE 5004

D'JOURNO Xavier (PU-PH)

DODDOLI Christophe (PU-PH) BARDOT Jacques (PU-PH)

GARIBOLDI Vlad (PU-PH) CASANOVA Dominique (PU-PH)

KREITMANN Bernard (PU-PH) LEGRE Régis (PU-PH)

MACE Loïc (PU-PH)

THOMAS Pascal (PU-PH)

HAUTIER/KRAHN Aurélie (MCU-PH)

FOUILLOUX Virginie (MCU-PH)

GRISOLI Dominique (MCU-PH)

TROUSSE Delphine (MCU-PH)

CHIRURGIE VASCULAIRE ; MEDECINE VASCULAIRE 5104

ALIMI Yves (PU-PH) GASTROENTEROLOGIE ; HEPATOLOGIE ; ADDICTOLOGIE  5201

AMABILE Philippe (PU-PH)

BARTOLI Michel (PU-PH) BARTHET Marc (PU-PH)

MAGNAN Pierre-Edouard (PU-PH) BERNARD Jean-Paul (PU-PH)

PIQUET Philippe (PU-PH) BOTTA/FRIDLUND Danielle (PU-PH)

GEROLAMI-SANTANDREA René (PU-PH)

SARLON BARTOLI Gabrielle (MCU PH) GRIMAUD Jean-Charles (PU-PH)

LAUGIER René (PU-PH)

CYTOLOGIE ET HISTOLOGIE 4202 SEITZ  Jean-François (PU-PH)

VITTON Véronique (PU-PH)

GRILLO Jean-Marie (PU-PH)

DAHAN ALCARAZ  Laetitia (MCU PH)

ACHARD Vincent (MCU-PH)

CHICHEPORTICHE Colette (MCU-PH)

LEPIDI Hubert (MCU-PH)

PAULMYER/LACROIX Odile (MCU-PH) GENETIQUE 4704

DERMATOLOGIE - VENEREOLOGIE 5003 BEROUD Christophe (PU-PH)

LEVY Nicolas (PU-PH)

BERBIS Philippe (PU-PH) MONCLA Anne (PU-PH)

GROB Jean-Jacques (PU-PH) SARLES/PHILIP Nicole (PU-PH)

RICHARD/LALLEMAND Marie-Aleth (PU-PH)

GAUDY/MARQUESTE Caroline (MCU-PH) KRAHN Martin (MCU-PH)

NGYUEN Karine (MCU-PH)

TOGA Caroline (MCU-PH)

ENDOCRINOLOGIE ,DIABETE ET MALADIES METABOLIQUES ; ZATTARA/CANNONI Hélène (MCU-PH)

 GYNECOLOGIE MEDICALE  5404

BRUE Thierry (PU-PH)

CONTE-DEVOLX Bernard (PU-PH)  surnombre

NICCOLI/SIRE Patricia (PU-PH)

CASTINETTI Frédéric (MCU-PH) GYNECOLOGIE-OBSTETRIQUE ; GYNECOLOGIE MEDICALE 5403

EPIDEMIOLOGIE, ECONOMIE DE LA SANTE ET PREVENTION 4601 AGOSTINI Aubert (PU-PH)

AUQUIER Pascal (PU-PH) BOUBLI Léon (PU-PH)

CHABOT Jean-Michel (PU-PH) BRETELLE Florence (PU-PH)

GENTILE Stéphanie (PU-PH) CRAVELLO Ludovic (PU-PH)

SAMBUC Roland (PU-PH) D'ERCOLE Claude (PU-PH)

THIRION Xavier (PU-PH)

BALIQUE Hubert (MCU-PH) COURBIERE Blandine (MCU-PH)

BERBIS Julie (MCU-PH)

LAGOUANELLE/SIMEONI Marie-Claude (MCU-PH)

MINVIELLE/DEVICTOR Bénédicte (MCF)(06ème section)
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TANTI-HARDOUIN Nicolas (PRAG)

IMMUNOLOGIE 4703 HEMATOLOGIE ; TRANSFUSION 4701

BONGRAND Pierre (PU-PH) BLAISE Didier (PU-PH)

KAPLANSKI Gilles (PU-PH) COSTELLO Régis (PU-PH)

MEGE Jean-Louis (PU-PH) CHIARONI Jacques (PU-PH)

OLIVE Daniel (PU-PH) GILBERT/ALESSI Marie-Christine (PU-PH)

VIVIER Eric (PU-PH) MORANGE Pierre-Emmanuel (PU-PH)

VEY Norbert (PU-PH)

FERON François (PR) (69ème section)

BACCINI Véronique (MCU-PH)

BOUCRAUT Joseph (MCU-PH) CALAS/AILLAUD Marie-Françoise (MCU-PH)

DEGEORGES/VITTE Joëlle (MCU-PH) FRERE Corinne (MCU-PH)

DESPLAT/JEGO Sophie (MCU-PH) GELSI/BOYER Véronique (MCU-PH)

ROBERT Philippe (MCU-PH) LAFAGE/POCHITALOFF-HUVALE Marina (MCU-PH)

VELY Frédéric (MCU-PH) LOOSVELD Marie (MCU-PH)

POGGI Marjorie (MCF) (64ème section)

BERAUD/JUVEN Evelyne (MCF) 65ème section) MEDECINE LEGALE ET DROIT DE LA SANTE 4603

BOUCAULT/GARROUSTE Françoise (MCF) 65ème section)

LEONETTI Georges (PU-PH)

PELISSIER/ALICOT Anne-Laure (PU-PH)

MALADIES INFECTIEUSES ; MALADIES TROPICALES 4503 PIERCECCHI/MARTI Marie-Dominique (PU-PH)

BROUQUI Philippe (PU-PH) BARTOLI Christophe (MCU-PH)

PAROLA Philippe (PU-PH)

STEIN Andréas (PU-PH) BERLAND/BENHAIM Caroline (MCF) (1ère section)

LAGIER Jean-Christophe (MCU-PH)

MEDECINE PHYSIQUE ET DE READAPTATION 4905 

MEDECINE INTERNE ; GERIATRIE ET  BIOLOGIE DU BENSOUSSAN Laurent (PU-PH)

  VIEILLISSEMENT ; MEDECINE GENERALE ; ADDICTOLOGIE 5301 DELARQUE Alain (PU-PH)

BONIN/GUILLAUME Sylvie (PU-PH) VITON Jean-Michel (PU-PH)

DISDIER Patrick (PU-PH)

DURAND Jean-Marc (PU-PH)

FRANCES Yves (PU-PH) MEDECINE ET SANTE AU TRAVAIL 4602 

GRANEL/REY Brigitte (PU-PH)

HARLE Jean-Robert (PU-PH) BOTTA Alain (PU-PH) Surnombre

ROSSI Pascal (PU-PH)

SCHLEINITZ Nicolas (PU-PH BERGE-LEFRANC Jean-Louis (MCU-PH)

SERRATRICE Jacques (PU-PH) LEHUCHER/MICHEL Marie-Pascale (MCU-PH)

SARI/MINODIER Irène (MCU-PH)

DUMON-HUSSON Monique (PR associé Méd. Gén. à mi-temps) NEPHROLOGIE 5203

FILIPPI Simon (PR associé Méd. Gén. à mi-temps)

BERLAND Yvon (PU-PH)

ADNOT Sébastien (MCF associé Méd. Gén. à mi-temps) BRUNET Philippe (PU-PH)

BONNET Pierre-André (MCF associé Méd. Gén à mi-temps) BURTEY Stépahne (PU-PH)

CHEVALLIER Pierre-François (MCF associé Méd. Gén. à mi-temps) DUSSOL Bertrand (PU-PH)

GENTILE Gaëtan (MCF associé Méd. Gén. à mi-temps) TSIMARATOS Michel (PU-PH)

GUIDA Pierre (MCF associé Méd. Gén. à mi-temps) VACHER-COPONAT Henri (PU-PH)

RAKOTO Jean-Claude (MCF associé Méd. Gén. à mi-temps)

JOURDE CHICHE Noémie (MCU PH)
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NUTRITION 4404 NEUROCHIRURGIE  4902

DARMON Patrice (PU-PH) DUFOUR Henry (PU-PH)

RACCAH Denis (PU-PH) FUENTES Stéphane (PU-PH)

VALERO René (PU-PH) METELLUS Philippe (PU-PH)

VIALETTES Bernard (PU-PH) Surnombre REGIS Jean (PU-PH)

ROCHE Pierre-Hugues (PU-PH)

ATLAN Catherine (MCU-PH) SCAVARDA Didier (PU-PH)

BELIARD Sophie (MCU-PH)

CARRON Romain (MCU PH)

MARANINCHI Marie (MCF) (66ème section)

NEUROLOGIE 4901

ONCOLOGIE 65 (BIOLOGIE CELLULAIRE)

ATTARIAN Sharham (PU PH)

CHABANNON Christian (PR) (66ème section) AUDOIN Bertrand (PU-PH)

SOBOL Hagay (PR) (65ème section) AZULAY Jean-Philippe (PU-PH)

CECCALDI Mathieu (PU-PH)

FELICIAN Olivier (PU-PH)

OPHTALMOLOGIE 5502 NICOLI François (PU-PH)

PELLETIER Jean (PU-PH)

DENIS Danièle (PU-PH) POUGET Jean (PU-PH) Surnombre

HOFFART Louis (PU-PH)

RIDINGS Bernard (PU-PH)

PEDOPSYCHIATRIE; ADDICTOLOGIE 4904

MATONTI Frédéric (MCU-PH)

DA FONSECA David (PU-PH)

POINSO François (PU-PH)

OTO-RHINO-LARYNGOLOGIE 5501

PHARMACOLOGIE FONDAMENTALE -

DESSI Patrick (PU-PH)  PHARMACOLOGIE CLINIQUE; ADDICTOLOGIE 4803

GIOVANNI Antoine (PU-PH)

LAVIEILLE  Jean-Pierre (PU-PH) BLIN Olivier (PU-PH)

NICOLLAS Richard (PU-PH) FAUGERE Gérard (PU-PH)

THOMASSIN Jean-Marc (PU-PH) Surnombre SIMON Nicolas (PU-PH)

TRIGLIA Jean-Michel (PU-PH)

DEVEZE Arnaud (MCU-PH) BOULAMERY/VELLY Audrey (MCU-PH)

MICALLEF/ROLL Joëlle (MCU-PH)

REVIS Joana (MAST) (Orthophonie) (7ème Section) VALLI Marc (MCU-PH)

PARASITOLOGIE ET MYCOLOGIE 4502 PHILOSPHIE 17

DESSEIN Alain (PU-PH) LE COZ Pierre (PR) (17ème section)

DUMON Henri (PU-PH) en surnombre

PIARROUX Renaud (PU-PH) ALTAVILLA Annagrazia (PR Associé à mi-temps)

FARAUT Françoise (MCU-PH)

FAUGERE Bernard (MCU-PH)

MARY Charles (MCU-PH)

RANQUE Stéphane (MCU-PH)

TOGA Isabelle (MCU-PH)
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PEDIATRIE 5401 PHYSIOLOGIE 4402

BERNARD Jean-Louis (PU-PH) BARTOLOMEI Fabrice (PU-PH)

CHAMBOST Hervé (PU-PH) CHAUVEL Patrick (PU-PH) Surnombre

DUBUS Jean-Christophe (PU-PH) JAMMES Yves (PU-PH) Surnombre

GARNIER Jean-Marc (PU-PH)  surnombre JOLIVET/BADIER Monique (PU-PH)

GIRAUD/CHABROL Brigitte (PU-PH) MEYER/DUTOUR Anne (PU-PH)

MICHEL Gérard (PU-PH)

REYNAUD Rachel (PU-PH) BARTHELEMY Pierre (MCU-PH)

SARLES Jacques (PU-PH) BOULLU/CIOCCA Sandrine (MCU-PH)

BREGEON Fabienne (MCU-PH)

DADOUN Frédéric (MCU-PH) (disponibilité)

ANDRE Nicolas (MCU-PH) DEL VOLGO/GORI Marie-José (MCU-PH)

COZE Carole (MCU-PH) DELLIAUX Stéphane (MCU-PH)

FABRE Alexandre (MCU-PH) GABORIT Bénédicte (MCU-PH)

GAVARET Martine (MCU-PH)

REY Marc (MCU-PH)

TREBUCHON/DA FONSECA Agnès (MCU-PH)

PSYCHIATRIE D'ADULTES ; ADDICTOLOGIE 4903

LIMERAT/BOUDOURESQUE Françoise (MCF) (40ème section)

AZORIN Jean-Michel (PU-PH) RUEL Jérôme (MCF) (69ème section)

BAILLY Daniel (PU-PH) STEINBERG Jean-Guillaume (MCF) (66ème section)

LANCON Christophe (PU-PH) THIRION Sylvie (MCF) (66ème section)

NAUDIN Jean (PU-PH)

PNEUMOLOGIE; ADDICTOLOGIE 5101

PSYCHOLOGIE - PSYCHOLOGIE CLINIQUE, PCYCHOLOGIE SOCIALE 16

ASTOUL Philippe (PU-PH)

AGHABABIAN Valérie (PR) BARLESI Fabrice (PU-PH)

CHANEZ Pascal (PU-PH)

RADIOLOGIE ET IMAGERIE MEDICALE 4302 CHARPIN Denis (PU-PH)

REYNAUD/GAUBERT Martine (PU-PH)

BARTOLI Jean-Michel (PU-PH)

CHAGNAUD Christophe (PU-PH) GREILLIER Laurent (MCU PH)

CHAUMOITRE Kathia (PU-PH)

GIRARD Nadine (PU-PH)

GORINCOUR Guillaume (PU-PH) THERAPEUTIQUE . MEDECINE D'URGENCE; ADDICTOLOGIE 4804

JACQUIER Alexis (PU-PH)

MOULIN Guy (PU-PH) AMBROSI Pierre (PU-PH)

PANUEL Michel (PU-PH) BARTOLIN Robert (PU-PH)

PETIT Philippe (PU-PH) VILLANI Patrick (PU-PH)

VIDAL Vincent (PU-PH)

REANIMATION MEDICALE ; MEDECINE  URGENCE 4802

GAINNIER Marc (PU-PH)

GERBEAUX Patrick (PU-PH)

PAPAZIAN Laurent (PU-PH) UROLOGIE 5204

ROCH Antoine (PU-PH)

BASTIDE Cyrille (PU-PH)

HRAIECH Sami (MCU-PH) COULANGE Christian (PU-PH) Surnombre

KARSENTY Gilles (PU-PH)

RHUMATOLOGIE 5001 LECHEVALLIER Eric (PU-PH)

ROSSI Dominique (PU-PH)

GUIS Sandrine (PU-PH) SERMENT Gérard (PU-PH)  surnombre

LAFFORGUE Pierre (PU-PH)

PHAM Thao (PU-PH)

ROUDIER Jean (PU-PH)
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